

## **NOTICE OF ROAD CONSTRUCTION**

Jones Boulevard, Clark County 215 Beltway to Tropicana Avenue

Clark County Department of Public Works (CCPW) is reaching out to inform you of upcoming construction activity on Jones Boulevard from CC 215 Beltway to Tropicana Avenue.

The project is located along Jones Boulevard from Clark County 215 (CC-215) to Tropicana Avenue. Improvements include road widening and pavement rehabilitation on Jones Boulevard. Additionally, there will be raised medians with left turn lanes at designated intersections, construction of ADA ramps, traffic signal modifications at existing signalized intersections, installation of ITS conduit and/or fiber optic, and utility adjustments.

## Please drive safely in the work zone areas and be advised of the following:

- Some lanes will be restricted, reduced, or closed at various times for the duration of the project
- Message boards will be placed in advance to provide a two-week notice for major traffic control changes or road closures.
- Local traffic is encouraged to use alternate routes whenever possible.

The contractor will ensure that access to private residences within traffic control setups will be maintained. Residents whose access may be temporarily affected by construction will be provided adequate notice by the contractor.





## **Project Facts**

Contractor: Tand Inc.

Bid#: 606272-22

**Contract Amount**: \$ 19,199,999.00

Construction Start: September 16, 2024

**Expected Contract Duration:** 270 Calendar Days

**Construction Hours:** Monday – Friday, 9:00pm-6:00am on Jones Blvd from CC215 to Post Rd, and 7:00am-4:00pm on Jones Blvd from Post Rd

to Tropicana

**Clark County Public Works Project Outreach:** 

(702) 455-6000

**CCPW Construction Management Contact:** 

Jonathan Morales 702-513-6706

**Contractor Contact:** 

Superintendent: Daniel Meyer 702-400-9010

## Scan QR Code for detailed project information



For immediate safety concerns please contact the contractor contact. Any other general questions regarding the project, please contact Clark County at (702)455-6000, via email to <a href="mailto:lnTheWorks@clarkcountynv.gov">lnTheWorks@clarkcountynv.gov</a>, or submit a request through the *FixIt Clark County* app.